

2022 Annual James Lee Dickey Day Health Fair & Thanksgiving Feast of Sharing - Taylor, Texas HEALTH & WELLNESS VENDOR BOOTH SPACES

October 15, 2022

The Dickey Museum & Multipurpose Center will honor and celebrate the Birthday & legacy of Dr. James Lee Dickey (November 12, 1893 – May 18, 1959) Saturday, November 12, 2022, 11:00am – 2:00pm at the Fannie Robinson Park Pavilion in Taylor, Texas. We will celebrate the life of a man who was an advocate for community, health care and civil rights in Taylor, 1952 Citizen of the Year. We will celebrate a man who was recognized during his life work for numerous things but most of all his tireless efforts to improve the lives of Taylor African Americans in Williamson County, while also serving Bell, Milam, Travis and Bastrop counties as a physician. We are extending an invitation to the Health Districts, Non-Profits, and business owners that advocate for wellness & good health to participate in this event with a booth.

Booth Spaces will be available at the Fannie Robinson Park Pavilion located at 206 Dolan Street, Taylor, TX 76574. All participants are required to set-up (Time 10:00am) in vendor assigned space and have their booth in operation by 11:00a.m. Take Down Time 2:00pm.

Please send completed application before the event to assure space. Please indicate on attached form type of booth being applied for.

Completion of the application attached will reserve your space and need to be mailed or emailed back to the Dickey Museum no later than, November 9, 2022. Please send all applications to The Dickey Museum & Multipurpose Center, PO Box 1274, Taylor, TX 76574 or admin@dickeymuseum.org. Confirmation email will be sent out prior to the Dickey Day Celebration notifying applicant of booth space assignment.

For booth applications or inquiries please contact Jennifer Harris (512) 296-6109 or admin@dickeymusuem.org.

Jennifer Harris, President

The Dickey Museum & Multipurpose Center A 501©3 Tax Exempt Association – All Contributions are Tax Deductible

A community coming together in unity through participation is the foundation of the planning process.

http://www.dickeymuseum.org/



HEALTH & WELLNESS BOOTH APPLICATION FORM Please type or print - Incomplete applications will not be processed.

Name of Organization	
Contact Person	Contact Day # ()
Mailing Address	Evening # ()
	Zip Code
Email Address	
Please select the booth or booths being applied for below:	
Health DistrictCommercial/Non-Commercial (Please Check	One)
Brief Description of Booth Presentation:	
Booths spaces are, First Come, First Serve. There are a limited number of tables available at the venue. All applicants should provide their own set-up, tables, chairs, etc.)	
Do you need electricity? Yes No Would you like to be considered for a table? Yes No	
Applications must be received on or before November 9, 2022. Mail to the following address: Dr. James Lee Dickey Day Health Fair The Dickey Museum & Multipurpose Center OR Email: admin@dickeymuseum.org PO Box 1274, Taylor, TX 76574	
Application contact person will be notified of approval or rejection upon receipt & review of application.	
PARTICIPANT AGREEMENT: Applicant has read, fully understand and accept the guidelines as set forth by the The Dickey Museum & Multipurpose Center for applicant's booth space. By signing applicant agree to all requirements stated in the letter of event and all instruction/requirements on booth application form.	

Authorized signature

Date

For more information, contact: Mrs. Jennifer Harris 512-296-6109

Note: Commercial Children's Activities must provide Liability Insurance coverage. Please return a Certificate of Liability Insurance showing City of Taylor as the certificate holder. This does not apply to Non-Profit Children's Activities.

The undersigned applicant agrees that he/she will NOT hold the City of Taylor, Taylor ISD, The Dickey Museum & Multipurpose Center or Blackshear/O. L. Price Ex-Student Association or any sponsoring organization liable for injuries to any persons or damages to any property or losses of any kind resulting from participation in the Annual James Lee Dickey Day Health Fair & Thanksgiving